
Round 1 - Ties to be played by 29th June Round 2 - Ties to be Round 3 - Ties to be Round 4 - Ties to be Semi-Final Final Winner

Number Player email address played by 31st July played by 30th August played by 30th Sept 19th Oct 2nd Nov

1 1. John Matheson john@jamatheson.com

2 2. Bill Savage wbsavage01@yahoo.co.uk

3 3. Colin Clark  colin.clark7@btopenworld.com

4 4. Ranald Naismith ranaldnaismith@hotmail.com

5 5. Iain McLaren mclaren.ia@gmail.com

6 6. Neil Straton nstraton@gmail.com

7 7. Geoffrey Stevenson gjstevenson@mac.com

8 8. John Naylor cjohn.naylor@outlook.com

9 9. Paul Murray-Smith  paulmurraysmith1@gmail.com

10 10. Roger Mew rogerfmew@yahoo.co.uk

11 11. Michael Clarke starbank.28@btinternet.com

12 12. Colin Glynne-Percy colingp@blueyonder.co.uk

13 13. Miles Morrison miles.morrison@blueyonder.co.uk

14 14. David Paterson dmpaterson1945@hotmail.com

15 15. Harley Weston harleyweston@btinternet.com

16 16.Derek MacGillivray derekmacg59@gmail.com

17 17. Colin Stevenson jcstevenson20@googlemail.com

18 18. David Nicolson davidnicolson181@gmail.com

19 19. Angus Richardson anguspgr@yahoo.co.uk

20 20. Lawrence Dickson lawrence.dickson@gmail.com

21 21. Walker Forsyth walkerforsyth@hotmail.com

22 22. Chris Hardie chris.hardie299@gmail.com

23 23. James Bryce familybryce@aol.com

24 24. Blair Malcolm mojo60@blueyonder.co.uk

25 25. Allan Weir lamorna46@blueyonder.co.uk

26 26. Jeff Preston jeffpreston@sky.com

27 27. Ian Ballantine honey@balhend.com

28 28. Henry Robson harobson@blueyonder.co.uk

29 29. Tom Bell tomcbell@gmail.com

30 30. Marcelo Rodrigues marcelo.rodrigues79@icloud.com

31 31. Andrew Aikman andrewmaikman@live.com

32 32. David Houston da.houston@btinternet.com

33 33. Tom MacLachlan tommaclachlan@sky.com

34 34. Fergus MacMillan fergusmacmillan@btinternet.com

35 35. Malcolm Davidson lufra@lufra.co.uk

36 36. Angus Hannay mayuandgus@hotmail.es

37 37. Grant McCulloch grantmcculloch5@gmail.com

38 38. Colin McPherson cm@quattroconsult.co.uk

39 39. John Stevenson johnstevenson@sky.com

40 40. Jeremy Findlay jeremyfindlay@btinternet.com

41 41. David Shaw dahshaw@gmail.com

42 42. Ian Willis iain.willis@gmail.com

43 43. Jim Donaldson jimdonaldson1@btinternet.com

44 44. Keith Dempster keithwdempster@gmail.com

45 45. Conor Geraghty conorgeraghty@yahoo.co.uk

46 46. John Gunn johnw.gunn@live.co.uk

47 47. Graham Hamilton gmhamilton@hotmail.co.uk

48 48. Dougie Auld douglas.h.auld@btinternet.com

49 49. Dorian Wiszniewski dorian.wiszniewski@ed.ac.uk

50 50. Blair Cormack blair.cormack81@gmail.com

26. Jim Henderson jamesahenderson1964@gmail.com

27. Roger Henderson rogerhenderson@btinternet.com

28. David Macaulay Dmacaulay22@gmail.com

29. Ian McLeish ian.mcleish2@btinternet.com

30. Bill Murray mar.murray@blueyonder.co.uk

31. Neil Blake nb.neilblake@gmail.com

32. Ian Starkey ianrstarkey@aol.com

7 Roger Henderson

6 David Shaw

4. Roger Henderson

3. David Shaw

5 Paul Murray-Smith
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7 David Paterson

8 Harley Weston

9 Colin Stevenson 
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11 Chris Hardie
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7  Henry Robson

18 Malcolm Davidson

4 David Paterson

19 Colin McPherson

20 John Stevenson

12 James Bryce
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24 Graham Hamilton

Blackford Matchplay Championship 2025

1. Bill Savage

2. Colin Stevenson
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2 Ranald Naismith

3 Iain McLaren
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25 Dorian Wiszniewski
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21 David Shaw
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11 David Shaw
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